: Reference
c - : Number: X052
: Repubilic of the Philippines Project H

i DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA iD: POOSSOFASIN

..
o OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 31, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 26 May 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to

wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Descripion =~~~ 000000
UACS No. 300111200357000 .~
Project ID: POOS50595MN .~
Local Program - National Roads and Bridges - National | Local Program - National Roads and Bridges - National Roads -
Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /| Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various |
Improvement of Various Infrastructure _:n_:g_:%_ Infrastructure including Local Projects
Projects \
\mw\mggm-zo_mé-_ommm:m Road, K1673 + 000 - K1677 + \u%\m.a-z_o_mé-uRmm:m Road, K1673 + 000 - K1676 + | .
000 e 57.57 - B D
Type of Work/ . . . Type of Work/ . . _
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target w. c=n_n no.m.n . Estimated Cost
ction of cwi- Road hﬂ. mﬁ P )
- £ 96,500,000.00 Widening P14,790,238.35 | P 90,442,307.51
ncrete Road » A ~ " JLane km v ~
P g \\ 4
_ 0.0 Lane km y \\ 6.115 Lanekm <
_ ROW Acquisition/ P 30 ’
EAO ? 3,500,000.00 20,000.0 1. cters,” | P 6,000,000.00
- square meters re meters ~
| - EAO P 3,500,000.00 |
EXCESS P 57,692.49
Total: | £100,000,000.00 Total: | £100,000,000.00
| Justification:

_ \\ _u_”osmwo:\ Quantification of Physical Target based on the Approved POW and DUPA. _

. \Q Blancia-Molave-Josefina Road - K1673 + 000 - K1677 + 000.00 is a primary road in the province of Zamboanga del Sur, with an |
existing 0.28m thick concrete road of width 6.70 meters PCC Pavement (2 Lanes mn 3.35m/lane), Thus the change of the scope of

\\ fork from “Construction of Concrete Road” to “"Road Widening”. e == _

_ The station limits were adjusted to reflect the actual sections that needs widening. m

o \an_cm_o: oﬂEm:n-oﬁ.<<m<>35mao:cmmmaosqumm:_no:_._mnosacnnmanm_.nm__m2m:_.<m<8noanm:mmnmmmmnmao<<=m_.moﬁ
7 structures/improvements within the width and station limits of the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

%&mﬁvgﬁcn
LT VA —

MARKA. VILLAR :

Department of Public Works and Highways
mmﬁﬂmde\ F o=_omoZ:mwoc_m»mQ

NLTO-HIKS ] CWHGRNDHETRE <<_ Z 1 mowmmm



